
Archbishop’s Office
Rosalia Antuna, Executive Assistant 305.762.1231 rantuna@theadom.org
Solange Hernandez, Administrative Assistant 305.762.1233 shernandez@theadom.org
Rev. Richard Vigoa, Priest Secretary 305.762.1232 rvigoa@theadom.org

Chancellors’ Office
Very Rev. Chanel Jeanty 305.762.1262 cjeanty@theadom.org
Sister Elizabeth Worley, SSJ 305.762.1284 eworley@theadom.org
Mayra Rossell, Administrative Assistant 305.762.1221 mrossell@theadom.org
Carolina Salvador, Administrative Assistant 305.762.1224 csalvador@theadom.org

Building and Property Office
David Prada, Senior Director 305.762.1033 dprada@theadom.org
VACANT, Project Manager
Janet Rancano, Administrative Assistant 305.762.1032 jrancano@theadom.org

Development Office
Katie Blanco Crocquet, President ADOM Development 
Corporation 305.762.1053 kblancocrocquet@theadom.org

Martha Velasquez, Senior Director of Stewardship and Events 305.762.1051 mvelasquez@theadom.org
L. J. Rodriguez, Senior Director of Planned Giving and 
Executive Director of Catholic Community Foundation 305.762.1036 ljrodriguez@theadom.org
Edith Barahona, Director of Annual Giving and Development 
Services 305.762.1145 ebarahona@theadom.org
Patricia Pena, Donor Relations Coordinator/ Administrative 
Assistant 305.762.1082 ppena@theadom.org 
Sabrina Paul-Noel, Development Research Analyst/ 
Administrative Assistant 305.762.1243 spaulnoel@theadom.org 

Finance Office
Michael Casciato, Chief Financial Officer 305.762.1242 mcasciato@theadom.org
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Jean-Paul Guis, Director of Finance 305.762.1058 jguis@theadom.org
Margie Pontillo, Accounting Manager 305.762.1281 mpontillo@theadom.org
Sara Lau, Administrative Assistant 305.762.1294 slau@theadom.org

Family Life
Lucia Luzondo, Director 305.762.1157 lluzondo@theadom.org
Marta Vargas, Coordinator 305.757.6241 mvargas@theadom.org

Human Resources
Lisa Pinto, Senior Director 305.762.1201 lpinto@theadom.org
Susan Waddell, Benefits Director (Health Plan) 305.893.0068 ext 3001 swaddell@adomhealthplan.org
Edie Fallon, Claims Supervisor (Health Plan) 305.893.0068 ext 3002 efallon@adomhealthplan.org
Maria Anduiza, HR Generalist 305.762.1202 manduiza@theadom.org 
Jaime Tejeda, Administrative Assistant 305.762.1203 Jtejeda@theadom.org

Safe Environment
Mary Ross Agosta, Director 305.762.1043 mragosta@theadom.org
Jan Rayburn, VIRTUS Training Specialist 305.762.1250 jrayburn@theadom.org
Fingerprinting 305-762.1059

Office of Faith Formation / Office of Schools
Dr. Kim Pryzbylski, Senior Director and Superintendent 305.301.2778 kpryzbylski@theadom.org
Dr. Donald Edwards, Assistant Superintendent 305.762.1018 dedwards@theadom.org
VACANT, Director of Lay Ministry and Adult Faith Formation
Peter Ductram, Director of Catechesis 305.762.1090 pductram@theadom.org
Hope Sadowski, Administrative Assistant, Schools 305.762.1070 Hope@theadom.org
Teresita Prieto, Administrative Assistant, Catechesis 305.762.1107 tprieto@theadom.org

Communications
Mary Ross Agosta, Director 305.762.1043 mragosta@theadom.org
Juan Di Prada, Media Coordinator/Producer/Digital Media 
Specialist 305.762.1046 Jdiprado@theadom.org
Veronica Fernandez, Administrative Assistant 305.762.1054 vfernandez@theadom.org
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Mission
Rev. David Zirilli, Director, Propagation of the Faith 305.757.6241 dzirilli@theadom.org
Teresita González, Director, Mission Office; Amor en Acción 305.762.1226 tgonzalez@theadom.org
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